



Stock exchange listings: New Zealand (NZX: AIR) / Australia (ASX: AIZ) / ADR (OTC: ANZLY)

## MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

12 February 2024

## Air New Zealand 2024 Interim Results Webcast Details

Air New Zealand's 2024 interim results will be announced before NZX trading begins on Thursday 22 February 2024.

A conference call for investors and analysts will be hosted by Greg Foran (Chief Executive Officer) and Richard Thomson (Chief Financial Officer) at 10:00 am NZST on the same day and can be accessed in the following ways:

- 1. Live via webcast: Click <a href="here">here</a> for a link to the investor and analyst webcast.
- 2. Live via telephone (for "listen-only" participants and those who would like to ask a question):

Conference link: Please click <u>here</u> for a link to the conference call.

Please register in advance of the conference using the link provided above. Upon registering, you will be provided with participant dial-in numbers, Direct Event passcode and unique registrant ID.

 Replay via webcast – will be accessible through the results section of the Investor Centre on Air New Zealand's website: <a href="https://www.airnewzealand.co.nz/investor-centre">https://www.airnewzealand.co.nz/investor-centre</a>

Ends.

For investor relations questions, please contact:

Kim Cootes Head of Investor Relations kim.cootes@airnz.co.nz +64 27 297 0244

Air New Zealand postal address: Private Bag 92007, Auckland, 1142, New Zealand

Investor Relations email: <a href="mailto:investor@airnz.co.nz">investor@airnz.co.nz</a>

Investor website: <a href="https://www.airnewzealand.co.nz/investor">www.airnewzealand.co.nz/investor</a>